
No. UHE-106/4/2022-HTE-DHTE
GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR

SECRETARIAT: HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
*****

Imphal, the 13th July, 2022
To

The Director
University and Higher Education, Manipur

 
Subject: - Approval of fee structure for admission into 1st Semester
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com. for the academic session 2022-23..

 
Madam,

In inviting a reference to your Office letter No. Nil dated 05-06-2022 on the above
subject, I am directed to convey the approval of the Government to the proposed fee structure
for admission into 1st Semester B.A/B.Sc/B.Com in the Government & Government Aided
Colleges of Manipur for the academic session 2022-23.
 

 
Yours faithfully,

  
 

(Daryal Juli Anal)
Deputy Secretary (Hr. & Tech. Edn)

Government of Manipur
---
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PROPOSED ADMISSION FEE FOR  B.A / B.SC./B. Com.  Ist SEMESTER FOR THE 

ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-2023 

A.  Fees to be deposited to the Government Account per student: 

1. Admission fee  Rs. 138/- 

2. Development fee  Rs. 138/- 

3. Library fee   Rs. 69/-  

4. Tuition fee                      Rs. 996/- (Science)/ Rs. 828 (Arts/ Commerce) 

Total  Rs. 1,341/- (Science) 

  Rs. 1173/- (Arts/Commerce) 

 

B.  Fees to be deposited to Manipur University: 

 

1. Student Enrolment fee  Rs. 100/- 

2. Recognition /Renewal Fee  Rs. 40/- 

3. Games (Sports) fee   Rs. 200/- 

4. Cultural fee    Rs. 100/- 

5. Registration fee   Rs. 220/- (Including Rs.20 for forms) 

6. College Inspection fee  Rs. 30/- 

Total   Rs. 690/- 

Note: The regulation of prescribed fees to be deposited to Manipur University by the affiliated 

colleges is made by the College Developmental Council of the University.  

C. Fees to be deposited in College Non-Government Account:  

1. Admission Form and  
    Processing Fee (for 1st Sem.) Rs. 300/- (Maximum)  

2. Admission Form  
   (For 3rd and 5th Sem.)  Rs. 50/- 

3. Examination fee   Rs. 350/- 

4. Extension Lecture Fee  Rs. 150/- 

5. Students Union Fee   Rs. 300/- 

6. Two Wheeler Shed Fee  Rs. 120/- 

7. Identity Card Fee   Rs.  100/- 

8. College Welfare Fee  Rs. 100/- 

9. Inter College Activity Fee  Rs. 250/- 
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10. Students Union Election fee  Rs. 100/- 

11. Alumni Fee (only for 5th Sem.) Rs. 50/- 

12. College Maintenance fee  Rs. 700/- 

13. Laboratory Maintenance fee  
     per subject    Rs. 100/- 

14. Electric Charges   Rs. 150/- 

15. IQAC Fee    Rs. 100/- 

16. IT related Fee                  Rs. 100/-        

17. Foundation Day Fee  Rs.  50/- 

18. Laboratory Fee (per subject) Rs. 500/-  

19. Computer Science fee  Rs. 800/-  

20. Electronics Fee   Rs. 800/-  

21. Food Tech. /Biotech. Fee  Rs. 800/- 

22. Track Suit fee (Physical Edu.)  Rs. 1400/- 

Hostel Charges 

23. Hostel Fee (If Applicable)  Rs. 5500/- (may vary from College to College) 

24. Mess Fee    Rs.1800/- per month (mostly managed by Students  

     Committee) 
 
Note: Basic fees charged by the College shall include the cost of providing and 

maintaining infrastructure and other services provided. 
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